

**Freedom of Information request reference number:** 8557.1

**Date of response:** 19/04/2024

**Request:**

1. Where possible, please provide the number of AFAs that LFB attended on Selsdon Way, E14 in the last financial year.
2. Where possible, please advise on the number of AFAs attended on Selsdon Way, E14 year to date.
3. What is the approximate cost of deploying a single appliance to an AFA false alarm.

**Response:**

1. Where possible, please provide the number of AFAs that LFB attended on Selsdon Way, E14 in the last financial year

Count of Incident/ Visit ID	Financial year	
Type of visit	2023/24	Grand Total
False Alarm	33	33
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>33</b>	<b>33</b>

2. Where possible, please advise on the number of AFAs attended on Selsdon Way, E14 year to date.

Count of Incident/ Visit ID	Calendar years		
Type of visit	2023	2024	Grand Total
False Alarm	32	8	40
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>40</b>

3. What is the approximate cost of deploying a single appliance to an AFA false alarm.

The notional cost of a single appliance to an AFA is on average £388. Please note the figure given is an estimate amount and not an exact figure.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:

<https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us>